



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Black Lake Sewer Lift Station Replacement
 Project No. : 1216Q
 Bid Opening Date: 6/18/2014

**SCHEDULE A
 OPINION OF PROBABLE
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #1
Wiseman Utilities, Inc.
 417 101st Ave SW
 Olympia, WA 98512

BID #2
NOVA Contracting, Inc.
 10615 Delphi Rd. SW
 Olympia, WA 98512

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-010	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500.00)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-100	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 509.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
4	109-010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 84,846.00	\$ 84,846.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
5	110-030	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	800	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 28,800.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 27,200.00
6	110-120	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
7	201-040	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,713.00	\$ 12,713.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
8	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 13,730.00	\$ 13,730.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
9	202-020	Asbestos Cement Pipe Abandonment	LF	1850	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 9,250.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00
10	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 25,425.00	\$ 160,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
11	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 2,400.00
12	404-010	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 7,500.00
13	505-020	Concrete Base Slab	SF	730	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 18,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,900.00
14	705-250	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,712.00	\$ 6,712.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
15	705-520	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 783.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
16	708-011	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	1200	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 12,000.00
17	708-030	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
18	708-040	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 15,255.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
19	715-020	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 14,747.00	\$ 14,747.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
20	717-165	Connect to Existing Pipe - Sanitary Force Main	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 26,951.00	\$ 26,951.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
21	801-145	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,746.00	\$ 2,746.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 600.00
22	802-995	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 3,865.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00
23	804-000	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	72	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 2,592.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00
24	812-004	Chain Link Fence Type 1	LF	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00
25	812-520	Coated Security Cantilever Slide Gate	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 7,628.00	\$ 15,256.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	898-030	Electrical Power, Controls and Telemetry System	LS	1	\$ 247,792.00	\$ 247,792.00	\$ 193,535.00	\$ 193,535.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00
27	898-050	Sewage Pumping System	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 76,275.00	\$ 76,275.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
28	898-060	Wet Well System	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 63,054.00	\$ 63,054.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$ 545,127.00		\$ 669,709.00		\$ 673,160.00
Tax @ 8.8%						\$ 47,971.18		\$ 58,934.39		\$ 59,238.08
TOTAL BID						\$ 593,098.18		\$ 728,643.39		\$ 732,398.08

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.



BID TABULATIONS

Project Name: Black Lake Sewer Lift Station Replacement
 Project No. : 1216Q
 Bid Opening Date: 6/18/2014

**SCHEDULE A
 OPINION OF PROBABLE
 CONSTRUCTION COSTS**

BID #3	BID #4	BID #5
Award Construction, Inc. 980 Willeys Lake Rd Ferndale, WA 98248	Rognlins, Inc. 321 W State St Aberdeen, WA 98520	WHH Nisqually Federal Services, LLC 1423 East 29th Street, Suite 431 Tacoma, WA 98404

Item Number	Schedule Item	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL	UNIT PRICE	TOTAL
1	104-010	Minor Change	EST	1	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2	105-000	Record Drawings (Min. Bid \$500.00)	LS	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	107-100	SPCC Plan	LS	1	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
4	109-010	Mobilization	LS	1	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 46,500.00	\$ 70,320.00	\$ 70,320.00	\$ 91,500.00	\$ 91,500.00
5	110-030	Flaggers and Spotters	HR	800	\$ 42.00	\$ 33,600.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 36,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 51.00	\$ 40,800.00
6	110-120	Project Temporary Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 13,000.00
7	201-040	Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
8	202-000	Removal of Structure and Obstruction	LS	1	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
9	202-020	Asbestos Cement Pipe Abandonment	LF	1850	\$ 3.50	\$ 6,475.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 18,500.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 16,650.00
10	209-200	Trench Safety System	LS	1	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 51,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00
11	404-000	Crushed Surfacing Top Course	TN	40	\$ 20.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 46.75	\$ 1,870.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 68.00	\$ 2,720.00
12	404-010	Crushed Surfacing Base Course	TN	150	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,250.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 10,800.00
13	505-020	Concrete Base Slab	SF	730	\$ 30.00	\$ 21,900.00	\$ 14.50	\$ 10,585.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 14,600.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 10,220.00
14	705-250	Connection to Existing Manhole	EA	1	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
15	705-520	Adjust Manhole	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
16	708-011	Bank Run Gravel for Trench Backfill	TN	1200	\$ 9.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 29.50	\$ 35,400.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 29.00	\$ 34,800.00
17	708-030	Dewatering	LS	1	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 34,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 53,000.00	\$ 53,000.00
18	708-040	Temporary Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
19	715-020	Service Connection 1 In. Diam.	EA	1	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
20	717-165	Connect to Existing Pipe - Sanitary Force Main	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 9,600.00	\$ 9,600.00
21	801-145	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	LS	1	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
22	802-995	Property Restoration	LS	1	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 12,500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
23	804-000	Cement Conc. Traffic Curb	LF	72	\$ 30.00	\$ 2,160.00	\$ 41.50	\$ 2,988.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,880.00
24	812-004	Chain Link Fence Type 1	LF	100	\$ 28.00	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 79.00	\$ 7,900.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 10,700.00
25	812-520	Coated Security Cantilever Slide Gate	EA	2	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
26	898-030	Electrical Power, Controls and Telemetry System	LS	1	\$ 247,792.00	\$ 247,792.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 203,500.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 215,000.00	\$ 199,000.00	\$ 199,000.00
27	898-050	Sewage Pumping System	LS	1	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 114,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 115,000.00	\$ 84,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
28	898-060	Wet Well System	LS	1	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
SUB-TOTAL						\$ 545,127.00	\$ 687,893.00		\$ 765,000.00		\$ 916,770.00	
Tax @ 8.8%						\$ 47,971.18	\$ 60,534.58		\$ 67,320.00		\$ 80,675.76	
TOTAL BID						\$ 593,098.18	\$ 748,427.58		\$ 832,320.00		\$ 997,445.76	

These bid results are for Contractors information only. These results will undergo further review by the City of Olympia in determination of award to the lowest responsive and responsible bidder.